To equip farmers with the skills on processing of cowpea into valuable products 
that will enhance their dietary intake and diversity, generate job and income, 
training on how to prepare different cowpea menus from different recipes was 
conducted. A total of one hundred and twenty five (125) farmers were trained from 
three selected communities (Ga-Thaba, Ga-Chuene and Bela-Bela). The training 
activities of this study were part of a project funded by the Water Research 
Commission (WRC), Pretoria, South Africa [3]. Composition of the farmers was as